
2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 3 - FORMULA 700cc / PERIODS 4 & 5 - FORMULA 750cc
Leg 4

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 03/04/22 Started at: 13:14:42
Event: R54 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 19.2C Starters: 8
Track: Dry - 32.9C Printed at: 13:24

Race  Behind Behind Fastest On 
Pos No Name Class Machine Laps Time  Leader Prev Lap   Lap
1 38 Jamie BANKS (SA) / Danny Ahern / 

Lees Spot on M-cycles
P5 Ducati 500 5 6:50.241 1:19.986 3

2 104 Royce ROWE (SA) / Les Rowe & 
Associaties /  Andrew Burford

P5 Suzuki 750 5 6:53.136 2.895 2.895 1:21.404 2

3 24a William SAYER (NSW) P4 Triumph 750 5 7:29.154 38.913 36.018 1:28.683 2
4 111a Richard OLBRICH (VIC) P5 Ducati 500 5 7:32.918 42.677 3.764 1:24.882 2
5 96 Clive HUGHES (VIC) P4 Kawasaki 750 5 7:42.142 51.901 9.224 1:29.697 2
6 17 David ELLIS (SA) P4 Honda 750 5 7:49.466 59.225 7.324 1:32.552 2
7 225 Robin TURNER (VIC) / Team Africa P3 Triton 650 5 7:56.760 1:06.519 7.294 1:33.947 5
8 39 Bradley ASTILL (TAS) P3 Triumph 650 5 7:58.025 1:07.784 1.265 1:34.114 2

Fastest Lap was 1:19.986 by Jamie BANKS (SA)

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 3 - FORMULA 700cc / PERIODS 4 & 5 - FORMULA 750cc
Leg 4

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 03/04/22 Started at: 13:14:42
Event: R54 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 19.2C Starters: 8
Track: Dry - 32.9C Printed at: 13:24

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
17 David ELLIS (SA) 1:35.053 1:32.552 1:33.689 1:33.783 1:34.389
24a William SAYER (NSW) 1:33.458 1:28.683 1:28.919 1:29.272 1:28.822
38 Jamie BANKS (SA) 1:24.893 1:21.431 1:19.986 1:21.847 1:22.084
39 Bradley ASTILL (TAS) 1:40.495 1:34.114 1:34.332 1:34.556 1:34.528
96 Clive HUGHES (VIC) 1:35.362 1:29.697 1:31.999 1:32.644 1:32.440
104 Royce ROWE (SA) 1:25.790 1:21.404 1:21.881 1:21.827 1:22.234
111a Richard OLBRICH (VIC) 1:29.513 1:24.882 1:25.353 1:30.614 1:42.556
225 Robin TURNER (VIC) 1:40.013 1:34.166 1:34.004 1:34.630 1:33.947

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 3 - FORMULA 700cc / PERIODS 4 & 5 - FORMULA 750cc
Leg 4

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 03/04/22 Started at: 13:14:42
Event: R54 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 19.2C Starters: 8
Track: Dry - 32.9C Printed at: 13:24

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time
17  David ELLIS (SA)  (6th) 1 55.769 39.593 1:35.362

1 55.513 39.540 1:35.053 2 50.590 39.107 1:29.697
2 51.785 40.767 1:32.552 3 51.386 40.613 1:31.999
3 52.287 41.402 1:33.689 4 52.070 40.574 1:32.644
4 52.751 41.032 1:33.783 5 52.586 39.854 1:32.440
5 52.912 41.477 1:34.389

104  Royce ROWE (SA)  (2nd)
24a  William SAYER (NSW)  (3rd) 1 50.182 35.608 1:25.790

1 54.453 39.005 1:33.458 2 45.851 35.553 1:21.404
2 49.549 39.134 1:28.683 3 46.139 35.742 1:21.881
3 49.726 39.193 1:28.919 4 46.193 35.634 1:21.827
4 49.720 39.552 1:29.272 5 46.709 35.525 1:22.234
5 49.547 39.275 1:28.822

111a  Richard OLBRICH (VIC)  (4th)
38  Jamie BANKS (SA)  (1st) 1 52.471 37.042 1:29.513

1 49.331 35.562 1:24.893 2 47.640 37.242 1:24.882
2 45.949 35.482 1:21.431 3 47.883 37.470 1:25.353
3 45.107 34.879 1:19.986 4 47.888 42.726 1:30.614
4 46.305 35.542 1:21.847 5 57.852 44.704 1:42.556
5 46.360 35.724 1:22.084

225  Robin TURNER (VIC)  (7th)
39  Bradley ASTILL (TAS)  (8th) 1 58.766 41.247 1:40.013

1 59.301 41.194 1:40.495 2 52.999 41.167 1:34.166
2 53.302 40.812 1:34.114 3 53.037 40.967 1:34.004
3 53.498 40.834 1:34.332 4 53.528 41.102 1:34.630
4 53.049 41.507 1:34.556 5 53.164 40.783 1:33.947
5 52.731 41.797 1:34.528

96  Clive HUGHES (VIC)  (5th)

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 3 - FORMULA 700cc / PERIODS 4 & 5 - FORMULA 750cc
Leg 4

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 03/04/22 Started at: 13:14:42
Event: R54 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 19.2C Starters: 8
Track: Dry - 32.9C Printed at: 13:24

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1 1 38 Jamie BANKS (SA) Ducati 500 1:24.893 1
2 1 38 Jamie BANKS (SA) Ducati 500 1:21.431 2
2 2 104 Royce ROWE (SA) Suzuki 750 1:21.404 2
3 1 38 Jamie BANKS (SA) Ducati 500 1:19.986 3

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 3 - FORMULA 700cc / PERIODS 4 & 5 - FORMULA 750cc
Leg 4

PROVISIONAL LAP SHEET
Date: 03/04/22 Started at: 13:14:42
Event: R54 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 19.2C Starters: 8
Track: Dry - 32.9C Printed at: 13:24

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
24a 1:29.272 32.175

Lap 1 96 1:32.644 41.545
38 1:24.893 17 1:33.783 46.920

104 1:25.790 .897 225 1:34.630 54.656
111a 1:29.513 4.620 39 1:34.556 55.340
24a 1:33.458 8.565
17 1:35.053 10.160 Lap 5
96 1:35.362 10.469 38 1:22.084

225 1:40.013 15.120 104 1:22.234 2.895
39 1:40.495 15.602 24a 1:28.822 38.913

111a 1:42.556 42.677
Lap 2 96 1:32.440 51.901

38 1:21.431 17 1:34.389 59.225
104 1:21.404 .870 225 1:33.947 1:06.51

111a 1:24.882 8.071 39 1:34.528 1:07.78
24a 1:28.683 15.817
96 1:29.697 18.735
17 1:32.552 21.281

225 1:34.166 27.855
39 1:34.114 28.285

Lap 3
38 1:19.986

104 1:21.881 2.765
111a 1:25.353 13.438
24a 1:28.919 24.750
96 1:31.999 30.748
17 1:33.689 34.984

225 1:34.004 41.873
39 1:34.332 42.631

Lap 4
38 1:21.847

104 1:21.827 2.745
111a 1:30.614 22.205

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 3 - FORMULA 700cc / PERIODS 4 & 5 - FORMULA 750cc
Leg 4

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART
Date: 03/04/22 Started at: 13:14:42
Event: R54 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 19.2C Starters: 8
Track: Dry - 32.9C Printed at: 13:24

Name Grid 1 2 3 4 5 Name
 J. BANKS 38 38 38 38 38 38 J. BANKS
R. OLBRICH 111a 104 104 104 104 104 R. ROWE
R. ROWE 104 111a 111a 111a 111a 24a W. SAYER
W. SAYER 24a 24a 24a 24a 24a 111a R. OLBRICH
B. JAMES 24 17 96 96 96 96 C. HUGHES
D. ELLIS 17 96 17 17 17 17 D. ELLIS
R. TURNER 225 225 225 225 225 225 R. TURNER
B. ASTILL 39 39 39 39 39 39 B. ASTILL

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 3 - FORMULA 700cc / PERIODS 4 & 5 - FORMULA 750cc
Leg 4

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 03/04/22 Started at: 13:14:42
Event: R54 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 19.2C Starters: 8
Track: Dry - 32.9C Printed at: 13:24

Split 1 Split 2 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 J. BANKS 45.107 J. BANKS 34.879 J. BANKS 1:19.986 1:19.986
2 R. ROWE 45.851 R. ROWE 35.525 R. ROWE 1:21.376 1:21.404
3 R. OLBRICH 47.640 R. OLBRICH 37.042 R. OLBRICH 1:24.682 1:24.882
4 W. SAYER 49.547 W. SAYER 39.005 W. SAYER 1:28.552 1:28.683
5 C. HUGHES 50.590 C. HUGHES 39.107 C. HUGHES 1:29.697 1:29.697
6 D. ELLIS 51.785 D. ELLIS 39.540 D. ELLIS 1:31.325 1:32.552
7 B. ASTILL 52.731 R. TURNER 40.783 B. ASTILL 1:33.543 1:34.114
8 R. TURNER 52.999 B. ASTILL 40.812 R. TURNER 1:33.782 1:33.947

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 3 - FORMULA 700cc / PERIODS 4 & 5 - FORMULA 750cc
PROVISIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

PERIOD 3 - FORMULA 700 Leg Leg Leg Leg
Pos No Name 1 2 3 4 Total

1 225 Robin TURNER 20 20 25 25 90
2 39 Bradley ASTILL 25 25 20 20 90

PERIOD 4 - FORMULA 750 Leg Leg Leg Leg
Pos No Name 1 2 3 4 Total

1 24a William SAYER 25 25 25 25 100
2 17 David ELLIS 20 20 20 18 78
3 96 Clive HUGHES 18 20 38
4 12 Paul COUGHLAN 18 18 36

PERIOD 5 - FORMULA 750 Leg Leg Leg Leg
Pos No Name 1 2 3 4 Total

1 38 Jamie BANKS 25 25 25 25 100
2 104 Royce ROWE 20 20 18 20 78
3 111a Richard OLBRICH 18 18 20 18 74


